An ordinance of the City of Wathena, Kansas, annulling, vacating, and discontinuing certain alley and portion of alley situated in North Wathena, an addition to the original town, now City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

Section 1. That the hereinafter described portion of alley located and situated in North Wathena, an addition to the original town, now City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, be and the same is hereby annulled, discontinued, and vacated, to-wit:

The West 80 feet of the alley running East and West through the middle of Block 41.

Section 2. That immediately after this ordinance shall become effective, the city clerk shall file a copy thereof, which has been certified by him as a true and correct copy, in the office of the County Clerk of Doniphan County, Kansas, and in the office of the Register of Deeds of Doniphan County, Kansas, as is required by the provisions of Section 15-427, 1961 Supplement to the General Statutes of Kansas of 1949.

Section 3. That this ordinance and the anullment, discontinuance and vacation of the above described alley shall be effective from and after the publication of this ordinance in the Wathena Times.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Wathena, this 2nd day of January, 1963.

Mayor.

Attest:

City Clerk.